
RAENA®A

MUMBAI HOUSING a AREA DEVELOPMENT BOARD
A REGIONAL UNIT OF

(MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHROITY)

Ref.  No.  :  EE/Elect/MB/05/2025-26

TENDER NOTICE

Executive   Engineer   (Electrical)   Division,   M.    H.    &   A.    D.   Board,   Mumbai,    (Unit   of
Maharashtra  Housing  &  Area  Development  Authority)  office  of  the  Executive  Engineer
(Electrical)   Division,   Mumbai  Housing  &Area  Development  Board,  Room  No.   368,  2nd
floor, GrihaNirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.

e- Name of Work Estimated cost B.M.D Security Registration Tender Tlme   ljmt
tender Without GST 0, 50/o        of Deposit     |o/o (Class)           of price for
no. Estimated of  Estmated Blcctncal (including Completio

cost cost contractor 18%      GST)inRs. n of Work

1. Planning     designing 1,68 , 32,196/- 85000.00 169000.00 Similar 1180.00 48
construction         and

(50%
experience Months

obtaining   necessary
initially  &

as            Per for
approval                   forconstructionoftransitandmill 50%through tendercondition operationand

workers      tenementsunderDCR58(1)(b)onlandbearingCSno2/443lowerPareldivisionofM/sShrinivasmilllowerParelMumbai--ComprehensiveAMCwith400m3perdaycapacitymovingmedia.bioreactor(MMBR)typesemiautomaticSTPinstalledatshrinivasmilllandscheme,Lowerparel Bill) maintenanee(includingmonsoon)

Sr.No. Stage Dese Date of time period
1 Published Date 07/06/2025 at  10.00 A.M.
2 Documents sale start 07/06/2025 at  10.30 A.M.
3 Documents sale end 16/06/2025  at 03.00 P.M.
4 Pre-Bid meeting 11/06/2025  at  11.30 A.M.
5 Bid Submission start 07/06/2025  at  10.30 A.M.
6 Bid Submission end 16/06/2025 at 03.00 P.M.
7 Technical bid opening 18/06/2025 at  11.30 P.M.  onward

The  complete  bidding  process  will  be  online  (e-tendering)  in  two  bid  system.  All  further
notifications / information and detailed terms and conditions regarding this tender notice
hereafter will be published online on website ov.in.
Addention if any will be published on the website only.

Corrigendum /

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division/Mumbai Board

MHADA


	1665ef285f45531605ae9745d68a72396698d67bb845164c7ed6fb89525723ee.pdf

